

MY STUDY BUDDY

-Redefining Education

TO WHOSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

I gladly write this letter of recommendation for <u>Poonam Balasaheb Garad</u> and her numerous accomplishments as Content Team - intern for My Study Buddy during 30th August 2020 to 30th October 2020. As the Director of Content Team for My Study Buddy I had the distinct pleasure of working with and overseeing <u>Poonam Balasaheb Garad</u> on a variety of initiatives since the time she has interned at our organisation.

<u>Poonam Balasaheb Garad's</u> passion for understanding quality content and putting it up in the most understandable manner is evident in her work. Additionally, <u>Poonam</u> demonstrated professionalism and respect by timely submitting her projects and communicating clearly to the core team.

I therefore strongly recommend <u>Poonam Balasaheb Garad</u> and urge you to take this young talented Lady to work for your benefit. I am certain that you will find her well qualified for your programme/organisation. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at [+91-9999904480] to discuss her candidacy for your program.

Sincerely

Srishti Arora Director, Content Team My Study Buddy

